South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:33:16 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0037 (Rat #0008, Act #0002 of 1983) General Bill, By Land, H.A. Chapman, L.M. Gressette, Leatherman, J.A. Martin,
McConnell, F.H. McGill, P.B. McLeod, Ravenel, J.R. Richardson, D.S. Rushing, Saleeby, A.M. Sanders, T.B. Smith, N.A.
Theodore, J.M. Waddell and T.D. Wise
Similar (H 2256)
A Bill to amend Chapter 5, Title 56, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 47 so as to require children
under four years of age to be secured by certain child restraint systems when being transported in motor vehicles, to provide
exceptions, and to provide penalties for violations; and to amend Section 12-7-700, as amended, relating to allowable
deductions in computing net income for State Income Tax purposes, so as to provide that the cost of such child restraint
systems shall be deductible for these purposes.-amended title

12/15/82
12/15/82
01/11/83
01/18/83
01/18/83
01/19/83
01/19/83
01/19/83
01/20/83
01/25/83
01/25/83
01/26/83
01/26/83
01/26/83
01/26/83
01/27/83
01/27/83
02/03/83
02/10/83
02/15/83
02/15/83
02/15/83
02/22/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Transportation

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-83
Read second time SJ-185

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-185
Read third time and sent to House SJ-193

Introduced and read first time HJ-421

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-421
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-456
Objection by Rep. Gentry, Martin & McEachin HJ-490

Debate interrupted HJ-500

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gentry HJ-524

Objection by Rep. Hughston HJ-524

Amended HJ-525

Read second time HJ-529

Read third time HJ-544

Returned HJ-544

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-320

Ratified R 8

Signed By Governor

Effective date 07/01/83

Act No. 2

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



