

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0037 (Rat #0008, Act #0002 of 1983) General Bill, By Land, H.A. Chapman, L.M. Gressette, Leatherman, J.A. Martin, McConnell, F.H. McGill, P.B. McLeod, Ravenel, J.R. Richardson, D.S. Rushing, Saleeby, A.M. Sanders, T.B. Smith, N.A. Theodore, J.M. Waddell and T.D. Wise

Similar (H 2256)

A Bill to amend Chapter 5, Title 56, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Article 47 so as to require children under four years of age to be secured by certain child restraint systems when being transported in motor vehicles, to provide exceptions, and to provide penalties for violations; and to amend Section 12-7-700, as amended, relating to allowable deductions in computing net income for State Income Tax purposes, so as to provide that the cost of such child restraint systems shall be deductible for these purposes.-amended title

12/15/82	Senate	Prefiled
12/15/82	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation
01/11/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-83
01/18/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-185
01/18/83	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-185
01/19/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-193
01/19/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-421
01/19/83	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-421
01/20/83	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-456
01/25/83	House	Objection by Rep. Gentry, Martin & McEachin HJ-490
01/25/83	House	Debate interrupted HJ-500
01/26/83	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Gentry HJ-524
01/26/83	House	Objection by Rep. Hughston HJ-524
01/26/83	House	Amended HJ-525
01/26/83	House	Read second time HJ-529
01/27/83	House	Read third time HJ-544
01/27/83	House	Returned HJ-544
02/03/83	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-320
02/10/83		Ratified R 8
02/15/83		Signed By Governor
02/15/83		Effective date 07/01/83
02/15/83		Act No. 2
02/22/83		Copies available